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ADVANCE OF STARTING
FULL WORKING DAYS IN

CALL SYSTEMS INC. TWO
CALL MISSOURI ONE

AND DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT, CHAPTER 319, RSMO.
FROM COMPLYING WITH THE UNDERGROUND FACILITY SAFETY
THESE PROVISIONS SHALL IN NO WAY ABSOLVE ANY PARTY
GRADING, EXCAVATION, OR CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS.
UTILITIES IN THE FIELD, SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN, PRIOR TO ANY
VERIFYING THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
TYPE, NUMBER, OR LOCATION OF THESE OR OTHER UTILITIES.
REFLECT THE ACTUAL EXISTENCE, OR NON EXISTENCE, SIZE,
FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND DO NOT NECESSARILY
THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREIN WERE PLOTTED

ONE-CALL 1-800-344-7483
WORK.MISSOURI

DISCLAIMER:

AUTHORIZED TO DO SO BY THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.
VERIFY THE FINAL IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN UNLESS SPECIFICALLY ENGAGED AND
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.  VOLZ INC. HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY TO
THE UNDERSIGNED ENGINEER'S SEAL APPEARS.  THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS ARE THE
OTHERS TO IMPLEMENT THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND ALL OTHER DRAWINGS WHERE
VOLZ INC. AND THE UNDERSIGNED ENGINEER HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY

INDICATES RESPONSIBILITY FOR DESIGN

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL

DATE:BY:

ACCEPTED FOR CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CITY OF O'FALLON
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LOCATION MAP

BENCHMARKS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

* THE AREA OF THIS PHASE OF DEVELOPMENT IS

THE AREA OF LAND DISTURBANCE IS

NUMBER OF PROPOSED LOTS IS

BUILDING SETBACK INFORMATION. FRONT

SIDE

REAR

24.56 AC

24.60 AC

80

20'

6'

15'

SITE - ELEVATION = 588.18

OCTOBER 1 THROUGH MAY 31

MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY7:00 A.M. TO 7:00 PM

JUNE 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30

7:00 A.M. TO 8:00 P.M. SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY6:00 A.M. TO 8:00 PM

MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF O'FALLON ARE AS FOLLOWS:

ORDINANCE 3429 AS SHOWN IN SECTION 500.420 OF THE

* CITY OF O'FALLON CONSTRUCTION WORK HOURS PER

PHONE: (314) 890-1200

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

10849 INDIAN HEAD INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

PHONE: (636) 530-6900

CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63005

218 CHESTERFIELD TOWNE CENTER

COVER SHEET

DRAWING INDEX

PLANNING AND ZONING

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FROM

C01

C02

C03

C04

C05

C06

PHONE: (314) 890-1200

O'FALLON, MISSOURI 63366

P.0. BOX 967

PHONE: (636) 327-3800

WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI 63385

280 INTERSTATE DRIVE

PHONE: (636) 332-7261

WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI 63385

1151 CENTURY TEL DRIVE

PHONE: (314) 522-2297

ST. LOUIS, MO 63134

6400 GRAHAM ROAD

PHONE: (636) 240-2000

O'FALLON, MISSOURI 63366

100 NORTH MAIN STREET

PHONE: (636) 441-1244

O'FALLON, MISSOURI 63368

3550 HIGHWAY K

PHONE: (866) 874-2389

O'FALLON, MISSOURI 63366

8628 MEXICO ROAD

PHONE: (800) 392-3709

TROY, MISSOURI 63379-0160

P.O. BOX 160

SITE IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION PLANS

STORM & SANITARY SEWER PLAN C07

C08

C09

C10

C11

C12

C13

C14

C15

C16

C17

C18

C19

C20

C21

C24

C25

C26

C27

C28

C30

C31

C32

C33

C34

C35

C36

C37

C38

GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN

SITE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

WATER PLAN

STREET GEOMETRIC PLAN

STREET PROFILES

STREET WARPINGS: SHEET 1

STREET WARPINGS: SHEET 2

STREET WARPINGS: SHEET 3

STORM SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 1

STORM SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 2

STORM SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 3

STORM SEWER HYDRAULIC CACULATIONS

SANITARY SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 1

SANITARY SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 2

SANITARY SEWER PROFILES: SHEET 3

STORM & SANITARY SEWER PIPE INFLUENCE PLAN

STORM & SANITARY SEWER PIPE INFLUENCE PROFILES

EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA MAP

PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA MAP

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 1

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 2

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 3

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 4

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 5

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 6

SWPP PLAN

C39

C40

C41

C42

C43

PUMP STATION NOTES: SHEET 1

PUMP STATION NOTES: SHEET 2

PUMP STATION PLAN, DETAILS, & NOTES

SWPP DETAILS: SHEET 2

SWPP DETAILS: SHEET 1

C44

ENTRANCE PLAN & WARPING

PHONE: (636) 332-9869

WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI 63385

502 LUETKENHAUS BLVD.

WATER DETAILS: SHEET 1

WATER DETAILS: SHEET 2

C45

C46

SOMMERS ROAD LINE OF SIGHT PLAN & PROFILE

TRAFFIC CONTROL & SIGNAGE PLAN

WET RETENTION POND PLAN & CROSS-SECTIONS C22.0

C22.1WET RETENTION POND OUTFALL STRUCTURE DETAILS (OS 62)

DRY DETENTION BASIN PLAN & CROSS-SECTIONS C23.0

C23.1DRY DETENTION BASIN OUTFALL STRUCTURE DETAILS (OS 64)

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 7

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 8

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 9

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: SHEET 10

C47

C49

C50

C52

C51PARKING AREA WARPING & CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE DETAILS

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 1 C48.0

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 2 C48.1

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 3 C48.2

SOMMERS ROAD PLAN & TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

1 OF 2

2 OF 2

LANDSCAPE PLAN (BY OTHERS)

LANDSCAPE PLAN (BY OTHERS)

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 4 C48.3

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 5 C48.4

PUMP STATION DETAILS: SHEET 6 C48.5

ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MISSOURI

TOWNSHIP 46 NORTH - RANGE 2 EAST

A TRACT OF LAND IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15

C29.0EMERGENCY RELIEF PATH DETAILS

EMERGENCY RELIEF PATH DRAINAGE AREA MAP

EMERGENCY RELIEF PATH CROSS-SECTIONS C29.1

CONTROL IS REPORTED IN NAVD 88 USING GEOID 12B.

INSTRUMENTATION AND THE MODOT GPS RTK NETWORK.  VERTICAL

PROJECT - VERTICAL CONTROL WAS ESTABLISHED USING TRIMBLE R10 GPS

FOX WOOD DRIVE.

IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST PROPERTY CORNER, ON THE SOUTH LINE OF

JULY 14, 2021


